

AM

06AA 015233

BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC::NALBARI

ANNEXURE IX-C (CHAPTERV, PARA-7.2) FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to Assam Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 59 No. Nalbari Constituency (name of the constituency)

I,Sri Jayanta Malla Baruah son of Sri Kailash Malla Baruah, aged about 38 years, resident of Ward No. 4, Tihu Town, P.O & P.S- Tihu, Dist- Nalbari candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under :-

I am/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

wing information: If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the follow-

i)	Case/First information re	eports No./Nos
^{∤M} ii)	Police Station (s)	District(s)
AZIÚ RY .	State(s)	·



	iii)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which
		the candidate has been charged.
	iv)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)
	v)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s)
		of competent jurisdiction/
	2)	I have been/have not been convicted of an offence() other than any offence(s) re-
	ferre	d to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of
	the R	epresentation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment
	for o	ne year or more.
		If the deponent i convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following
	infori	nation:
		i) Case/First information reports No./Nos
		ii) Count(s) which punished.
		iii) Police Station (s)
		State(s)
		iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for
, :5 ^M		which the candidate has been charged
. I	ر س	v) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced
معربه السامعا	With .	v) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent
Carting 2	' 1	jurisdiction.
. /s	المين شعر در شعر	· 1
Solowaniy etti wwa	اسل ملحق اسل محتمد نار مجمعه	
مر الممسعادي	للعقائمهم	\$ 1
King of White	COAL NA	de coerarian.
industration	کم میمونود معربود ا	Javanla Malla Barral
معل صملاً للما	The sale	N/a//-//
الم معملاً كما 119 كعان	, -	Place Notation Date 25-03-2011. Signature of Deponent
Floring de less specials of the state of the	_	VERIFICATION
wen.	\mathcal{U}	I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declre that the contents
*	of t	his affidavitere true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of
afran	√ it fl	se and nothing material has been concealed
m die		
10/11	p. 10	AM Sarrata Molla Barnat
25/12 M	AZID	. — •
ABDUL	RY (Assa)	Signature of Deponent
NOTA Diet Nelberi	. (1.2-	

Note. "The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off"



ASSAM

06AA 015048

ANNEXURE - I

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

Before the Returning Officer

For Eletion to Assam Legislative Assembly (name of the House)
From 59 No.Constituency

(Name of the Constituency)

I, SRI JAYANTA MALLA BARUAH, son of Sri Kailash Malla Baruah aged 38 years, resident of Ward No-4, Tihu Town, P.O & P.S- Tihu, Dist- Nalbari (Assam) Pin-781371 candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(Strike out whichever not applicable)

The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-/

election of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance

ii) The court which has taken cognizance:

iii) Cse No.:

iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance:

v) Details appeal(s)/application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance:

That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of spouse, my dependents and myself".

10 BOULARY
NOTARY
DIST. Nalbari Assam

Gersola Malle Bound



VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from and I sign this verification on 25th day of March, 2011 at Nalbari.

Identified by Advocate Advocate

Schenny affirmed buttoned

ne and day gentify suit I

Jargata Malla Band

Signature of the Deponent

contents no an declarant and west are declarant

Notary Public, Nathari

25.03.2011 25.03.2011 10-A.M. 10-A.M. 10-A.M. 10-A.M. 10-A.M. 10-A.M.

nist-Nalbari (Ass



IA NON JUDICIAL

06AA 015232

Genseils Malke Barner

EFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC:: NALBARI

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate along with Nomination paper Before the Returning Officer

For Election to Assam Legislative Assembly (name of House) From 59 No. Nalbari Constituency (Name of the Constituency)

I SRI JAYANTA MALLA BARUAH, Son of Sri Kailash Malla Baruah, aged 38 years, resident of Ward No-4, Tihu Town P.O. & P.S- Tihu, Dist.- Nalbari (Assam) Pin- 781371, a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under-

(Strike out whichever is not applicable)
(1) I am a candidate set up by Indian National Congress (name of the Political Party).

(2) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return:

	Sl. No	Names	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	year for which the last Income Tax return has been filed	income shown in Income Tax Return	
Ì		· •			(in Rupees)	
•	<u> </u>	Self- Sri Jayanta Malla Baruah	AGBPB6796P	2009-2010	3,52,927/-	
N	2.	Spouse- Mrs. Julee Deka Baruah	Applied for	2009-2010	2,18,783/-	
	3.	Dependent 1 Miss Trinabrita Bujar Baruah	Nil	Nil	Nil	
j J	04.M	Dependent 2- Sri Nirlav Malla Bujar		Nil	Nil	
٦,	Z1D	Baruah		371	Nil	_
n.,	4.	Dependent 3- NIL	Nil	Nil	1911	_
k 3 ris	A.S.E.S.	m				



(3) The following case(s) is are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court:- NIL

Sl.	Offence	Description
No. (a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:	Not applicable
(b)	Name of the Court, Case No. and Date of order taking cognizance:	Not applicable
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s):	Not applicable

4. Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26):

(a)	The details of cases, Sections of the	Not applicable
	Act and description of the offence	
	for which convicted:	
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and	Not applicable
	Date(s) of order (s):	
(c)	Punishment imposed:	Not applicable

(5) That, I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependants:

A. Details of movable assets:

- 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given
- 3. Value of Bonds/Share/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given
- 4. Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the
- Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment)

	·		(3)		101	7/
	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent	Dependent-3
No (i)	Cash in hand	1,08,348/-	35,682/-	Not	O	Not
"		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	applicable	applicable	applicable
	Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Rs. 37,981/- Apex Bank A/c No. 4372 Silpukhuri branch. Rs. 9,686/- Apex Bank. A/c No. 5249, Tihu branch. Rs. 41,681/- IDBi Bank, A/c No. 13610400008020, Guwahati branch Total Rs. 89348/-	Rs. 3,091/- Apex Bank, Noonmati branch A/c No. 12097	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not Applicable
,, ,	Details of investment in Bonds, Debenture/ shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	Investment of Rs. 42,500 in M/s Dichang Techocom, Investment of Rs. 25,000 in UTI Infrustructure Investment of Rs. 7,300 in Reliance Power Total Rs.74810/-	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument Company and the amount	KVP of Rs. 3,38,706/- LIC Policy of Rs. 21,6532/-	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount	Stock in hand Of Rs. 71,870/- Telephone Security Rs. 1500/- Total Rs. 73,370/-	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/ Yachts/ Ships (details of Make, registration year of purchase and amount)	I No. of Scorpio, Reg No. As 01 T/ 4584 (2006 Rs. 19,8823/-) I No. of JCB, Loader, Reg No. AS 01 CC/4740 (2009, Rs. 16,53,543/-)	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
(vii)	Jewelry n, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	NIL	Gold 154 grms, value of Rs. 2,01,220/- Silver 250 grms, value of Rs. 14,000/- Total Rs. 215220/-	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	House hold furnitures of Rs. 75,386/-	House hold furnitures of Rs. 38,500/-	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable
(ix) (to A M	Gross Total Value	Rs. 28,28,866/-	Rs. 2,92,493/-	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable

Legulan

ABOUT ARY





(4)

B. Details of Immovable assets:

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format)

S. No	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent -1	Dependent -2	Dependent
(i)	Agricultural Land Location (s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	Survey number (s) Area (Total	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not	Not
	Whether inherited	Nil	Not Applicable	Nil	Applicable Not Applicable	Applicable Not Applicable
	property (Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase at time of purchase	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
-	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	Approximate Current market value	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicabl
ii)	Non Agricultural Land Location (s) Survey number (s)	Nakuchi, Dag No. 13, Patta No. 94	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicabl
r	Area (Total measurement in sq.ft)	1 bigha 13.3 lecha	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicabl
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	No	No		
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	26/02/08	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicabl
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase at time of purchase	46,000/-	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicabl
57	Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	Investment of Rs. 6,21,119/- by way of Brick field, Over a plot of land measuring by 12 bighas 4 kathas and	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicabl
W. C.		10 lechas situated at Nakuchi under Namati Mouza(Tihu) of Nalbari out of which 3 bighas are under Patta No. 6, Dag No. 165, 7				
e e Barry		bighas 3 kathas 10 lechas are under Patta No. 7 Dag No. 168 & 2 bighas 1 katha are under Patta no. 7 Dag No. 169				
	Approximate Current market value	20,00,000/-	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicab
iii)	Commercial Buildings (including apartments) Location (s)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicab

			-, -		100° - 12	
	Survey number (s)			111 12	Nor 1	A ot
- "	Build up Area (Total	Nil	Nil	1 1 L	Nor Applicable	
	measurement in sq.ft.)					Not
i	Whether inherited	Nil	Not	NICOL	Not A Piloshe	Applicable
	property (Yes or No)		Applicable	721	Not	Not
	Date of purchase in case	Not Applicable	Not	Nil	Applicable	Applicable
İ	of self acquired		Applicable		Аррисавіє	Аррисавис
	property		_		Not	Not
	Cost of property (in	Not Applicable	Not	Nil	Applicable	Applicable
	case of purchase) at		Applicable		Applicable	Applicance
	time of purchase		<u> </u>		Not	Not
	Any Investment on the	Not Applicable	Not	Nil		Applicable
	property by way of		Applicable		Applicable	Applicable
!	development,					Į
	construction etc.	<u>. </u>		-	NY-4	Not
	Approximate Current	Not Applicable	Not	Nil	Not	Applicable
	market value		Applicable	2711	Applicable	Not
(iv)	Residential Buildings	Not Applicable	Not	Nil	Not Applicable	Applicable
	(including apartments)	ļ	Applicable		Applicable	Applicable
	Location (s)]
	Survey number (s)				31-4	Not
	Area (Total	Nil	Not	Nil	Not	Applicable
	measurement in sq.ft.)		Applicable	 	Applicable Not	Not
	Build up Area (Total	Not Applicable	Not	Not		Applicable
1	measurement in sq.ft.)		Applicable	Applicable	Applicable	Appricable
	Whether inherited	No				1
a'	property (Yes or No)			27-4	Not	Not
	Date of purchase in case	Not Applicable	Not	Not	Applicable	Applicable
	of self acquired		Applicable	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable
	property			Not	Not	Not
	Cost of property (in	Not Applicable	Not	1	Applicable	Applicable
	case of purchase) at	İ	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable	2 tppneuoic
	time of purchase			Not	Not	Not
	Any Investment on the	Not Applicable	Not		Applicable	Applicable
	land by way of		Applicable	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable
	development,					
	construction etc.		77.	Not	Not	Not
	Approximate Current	Not Applicable	Not		Applicable	Applicable
	market value		Applicable	Applicable Not	Not	Not
(v)	Others (such as interest	Not Applicable	Not	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable
	in property)		Applicable	Not	Not	Not
(vi)	Total of Current	20,00,000/-	Not		Applicable	Applicable
	Market value of (i) to		Applicable	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable
1	(v) above	<u> </u>			1	

(6) I give herein below the details of liabilities/due to public financial institutions and government:

(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

Subscription

Self

Spouse

Dependent-1

Dependent-2

Dependent-3

S.	Description	Seit	Spouse	Dependent 1	- Boponson -	
No						
(i)	Loan or dues to bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan	JCB Loan from SREI equipment, Rs.13,25,250/	Nil	Nil ,	Nil	Nil
	Loan or dues to any individuals/entity other than mentioned in (i)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
0	above					
1	_Name (s) Amount outstanding					
ΔU	Nature of loan			1		<u> </u>
W	Any other liabilities	Rs. 96,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
X 20	Grand total of	Rs.14,21,250/	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments Dealing with Government accommodation	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

2 Codal MARION

Dues to departments dealing with supply of Electricity	Nil	Not Applicate	Not Applicables	pplicable	Not Applicable
Dues to departments Dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Dues to departments dealing with Government transport (including aircraft and helicopters)	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Income tax dues	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Wealth Tax dues	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Service Tax dues	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Municipal/property Tax dues	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Sales Tax dues	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Any other dues	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
Grand total of all Govt, dues	NII	Nil	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

a. Self

: Business

b. Spouse

: Business

(8) My Educational qualification is as under

: B.A. Passed from B. Barocah College, (Guwahati

University) in the year of 1994

(Give details highest School/university education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course) (Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed).

(9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

	Name of candidate	SRI JAYANTA M	
2.	Full Postal Address		own, P.O & P.S- Tihu
į		Dist Nalbari, (As	sam), Pin- 781371
3.	Number and name of the constituency and	59 No. Nalbari LA	C, Assam
	state		
4.	Name of the Political party, which set up	INDIAN NATION	AL CONGRESS
	the candidate (otherwise write"	}	
	Independent')		<u> </u>
5.	(a)Number of cases in which conviction	Not Applicable	
	order passed (other than those referred to		
	in Form 26)	_	
	(c)Total number of pending cases where	Not Applicable	_
	the court (s) have taken cognizance		
1/2	PAN of	Year for which	Total Income shown
	·	last Income Tax	
		return filed	_
) 	(a) Candidate AGBPB6796P	2009-2010	3,52,927/-
10	(b) Spouse: Applied for	2009-2010	2,18,783/-
A SERIES		Not Applicable	Not Applicable

6	Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees								
_		Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-II	Delle den III		
A		Movable Asset	Rs.	Rs.	Nil	Nil	Nil T. O		
		(Total value)	28,28,866/-	2,92,493/-					
В	-	Immovable	Rs.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
		Asset	6,67,119/-						
	(i)	Purchase Price	Rs.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
		and	6,67,119/-						
		development							
		cost of							
	1	Immovable							
		Property (Total							
		Value)		L		Nil	Nil		
	(ii)	Approximate current market	Rs. 20,00,000/-	Nil	Nil	NII	Nn.		
		price of Asset				1			
		(Total value)							
7		Liabilities		<u> </u>					
		(i)Government dues (Total)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
	+	(ii)Loans from	Rs.	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil		
		Bank financial	13,25,250/-						
		institutions and							
		others (Total)		<u> </u>		L Callage (Const	hati University) in		
.8	Hi	ghest educational	qualification :	B.A Passed t the year of 1		n Conege (Guw	ahati University), in		

Sport of the state

1

VERIFICATION

Give details of School/university education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course)

(Name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed).

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit re true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:

(a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above,

(b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any assets or liability, other than those mentioned in item 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Nalbari this the 25th day of March, 2011.

25/3/11 510 AM. 25/3/11 MAZIO Languet alla Bound.

(JAYANTA MALLA BARUAH) DEPONENT